Rank Score

1 51.00

2 50.20

3 49.80

4 49.20

5 48.40

6 47.00

7 46.90

8 46.80

9 45.10

10

39.30

11

37.10

12 36.70

Number

12-1553D

12-1446A

12-1308D

12-1230A

Project Name

Point Defiance Missing Link
Little Mountain Expansion1
Chehalis Pool Renovation

North Creek Forest Acquisition Phase 2

12-1555D The Peninsula at Point Defiance

12-1470D Torguson Park Plaza and Loop Trail

12-1411D

Riverview Park Pedestrian Bridge and Habitat

12-1613C Trillium Community Forest

12-1163D

12-1489D

12-1508A

12-1431C

Edmonds Fishing Pier Renovation
Harvey Rendsland Park Development
Eddon Boat Waterfront Park Expansion

Rick Tollefson Memorial Trail

! Project is not eligible for funding because grant applicant has an unwilling seller.

2 Project is not eligible for funding because grant applicant did not cerify match.
Recreation and Conservation Funding Board Grant Awarded Resolution 2013-10
Project Number Types: A=Acquistion, C=Combination, D=Development

Land and Water Conservation Fund
Grants Awarded
2013-2015

Grant
Grant Applicant Request

Metropolitan Park District of

$500,000
Tacoma
Mount Vernon $497,500
Chehalis $250,000
Bothell $197,500
Metropolitan Park District of $500,000
Tacoma
North Bend $127,350
Renton $495,000
Island County $500,000
Washir'1gt.on Department of Fish $500,000
and Wildlife
Mason County $117,000
Gig Harbor $293,927
Jefferson County Public Works $400,000

Applicant
Match

$4,500,000

$497,500

$530,340

$57,203

$3,500,000

$127,350

$606,500

$1,990,420

$500,000

$117,000

$367,328

$524,300

Total

$5,000,000

$995,000

$780,340

$460,000

$4,000,000

$254,700

$1,101,500

$2,490,420

$1,000,000

$234,000

$661,255

$924,300

$4,378,277 $13,317,941 $17,901,515

Grant
Awarded

$500,000

S0

$250,000

$43,030

Alternate

Alternate

S0

Alternate

Alternate

Alternate

Alternate

Alternate



Rank Score

1

10

11

12

51.00

50.20

49.80

49.20

48.40

47.00

46.90

46.80

45.10

39.30

37.10

36.70

Number

12-1553D

12-1446A

12-1308D

12-1230A

12-1555D

12-1470D

12-1411D

12-1613C

12-1163D

12-1489D

12-1508A

12-1431C

Project Name

Point Defiance Missing Link

Little Mountain Expansion

Chehalis Pool Renovation

North Creek Forest Acquisition Phase 2
The Peninsula at Point Defiance
Torguson Park Plaza and Loop Trail
Riverview Park Pedestrian Bridge and Habitat
Trillium Community Forest

Edmonds Fishing Pier Renovation
Harvey Rendsland Park Development
Eddon Boat Waterfront Park Expansion

Rick Tollefson Memorial Trail

Project Number Types: A=Acquistion, C=Combination, D=Development

Land and Water Conservation Fund
Preliminary Ranked List
2013-2015

Grant Applicant

Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma
Mount Vernon

Chehalis

Bothell

Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma
North Bend

Renton

Island County

Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife
Mason County

Gig Harbor

Jefferson County Public Works

Grant
Request

$500,000
$497,500
$250,000
$197,500
$500,000
$127,350
$495,000
$500,000
$500,000
$117,000
$293,927

$400,000

Applicant
Match

$4,500,000
$497,500
$530,340
$262,500
$3,500,000
$127,350
$606,500
$1,990,420
$500,000
$117,000
$367,328

$524,300

Total

$5,000,000
$995,000
$780,340
$460,000
$4,000,000
$254,700
$1,101,500
$2,490,420
$1,000,000
$234,000
$661,255

$924,300

$4,378,277 $13,523,238 $17,901,515



Land and Water Conservation Fund
Evaluation Summary
2013-2015

Question

Urgency and | Urgency and |Federal Grant
Consistency with Project Design | Project Design Viability Viability Program Population Applicant
Project Name SCORP Development Combination Acquisition Combination Priorities Readiness Cost Efficiencies Proximity Compliance

Point Defiance
Missing Link
Little Mountain
Expansion
Chehalis Pool
Renovation
North Creek
Forest
Acquisition
Phase 2

12.90 10.80 8.80 7.60 4.40 3.50 3.00 51.00
13.20 11.70 7.60 8.00 4.30 3.90 1.50 50.20

10.80 12.60 9.20 6.60 4.40 4.70 1.50 49.80

12.60 11.70 8.00 7.20 4.10 3.60 3.00 -1 49.20

The Peninsula at

) . 11.70 10.20 8.00 7.60 4.30 3.60 3.00 48.40
Point Defiance

Torguson Park

Plaza and Loop 10.50 12.00 7.80 7.40 3.20 3.10 3.00 47.00
Trail

Riverview Park

Pedestrian

Bridge and

Habitat

Trillium

Community 12.00 9.90 3.20 3.80 7.60 4.20 4.60 1.50 46.80
Forest

9.30 11.70 8.60 6.60 4.00 3.70 3.00 46.90

Edmonds Fishing

. 10.50 12.60 7.20 6.80 2.90 3.10 3.00 -1 45.10
Renovation

Harvey
Rendsland Park 9.90 9.90 6.60 6.60 3.40 2.90 0.00 39.30
Development



Question

Consistency with Project Design
Project Name SCORP Development
Eddon Boat
Waterfront Park 7.50 8.10
Expansion

Rick Tollefson

. . 10.20 9.00
Memorial Trail

Evaluators Score Questions 1-9; RCO Staff Scores

Land and Water Conservation Fund
Evaluation Summary
2013-2015

Urgency and | Urgency and |Federal Grant
Project Design Viability Viability Program
Combination Acquisition Combination Priorities Readiness

7.60 5.40 3.20

3.00 2.60 6.60 2.70

Cost Efficiencies

2.30

2.60

Population
Proximity

3.00

0.00

Applicant
Compliance

37.10

36.70
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