

Land and Water Conservation Fund Grants Awarded

2013-2015

Rank	Score	Number	Project Name	Grant Applicant	Grant Request	Applicant Match	Total	Grant Awarded
1			Point Defiance Missing Link	Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma	\$500,000	\$4,500,000	\$5,000,000	\$500,000
2	50.20	12-1446A	Little Mountain Expansion ¹	Mount Vernon	\$497,500	\$497,500	\$995,000	\$0
3	49.80	12-1308D	Chehalis Pool Renovation	Chehalis	\$250,000	\$530,340	\$780,340	\$250,000
4	49.20	12-1230A	North Creek Forest Acquisition Phase 2	Bothell	\$197,500	\$57,203	\$460,000	\$43,030
5	48.40	12-1555D	The Peninsula at Point Defiance	Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma	\$500,000	\$3,500,000	\$4,000,000	Alternate
6	47.00	12-1470D	Torguson Park Plaza and Loop Trail	North Bend	\$127,350	\$127,350	\$254,700	Alternate
7	46.90	12-1411D	Riverview Park Pedestrian Bridge and Habitat ²	Renton	\$495,000	\$606,500	\$1,101,500	\$0
8	46.80	12-1613C	Trillium Community Forest	Island County	\$500,000	\$1,990,420	\$2,490,420	Alternate
9	45.10	12-1163D	Edmonds Fishing Pier Renovation	Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	Alternate
10	39.30	12-1489D	Harvey Rendsland Park Development	Mason County	\$117,000	\$117,000	\$234,000	Alternate
11	37.10	12-1508A	Eddon Boat Waterfront Park Expansion	Gig Harbor	\$293,927	\$367,328	\$661,255	Alternate
12	36.70	12-1431C	Rick Tollefson Memorial Trail	Jefferson County Public Works	\$400,000	\$524,300	\$924,300	Alternate
				_	\$4,378,277	\$13,317,941	\$17,901,515	

¹ Project is not eligible for funding because grant applicant has an unwilling seller.

² Project is not eligible for funding because grant applicant did not cerify match. Recreation and Conservation Funding Board Grant Awarded Resolution 2013-10 Project Number Types: A=Acquistion, C=Combination, D=Development



Land and Water Conservation Fund Preliminary Ranked List

2013-2015

Rank	Score	Number	Project Name	Grant Applicant	Grant Request	Applicant Match	Total
1	51.00	12-1553D	Point Defiance Missing Link	Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma	\$500,000	\$4,500,000	\$5,000,000
2	50.20	12-1446A	Little Mountain Expansion	Mount Vernon	\$497,500	\$497,500	\$995,000
3	49.80	12-1308D	Chehalis Pool Renovation	Chehalis	\$250,000	\$530,340	\$780,340
4	49.20	12-1230A	North Creek Forest Acquisition Phase 2	Bothell	\$197,500	\$262,500	\$460,000
5	48.40	12-1555D	The Peninsula at Point Defiance	Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma	\$500,000	\$3,500,000	\$4,000,000
6	47.00	12-1470D	Torguson Park Plaza and Loop Trail	North Bend	\$127,350	\$127,350	\$254,700
7	46.90	12-1411D	Riverview Park Pedestrian Bridge and Habitat	Renton	\$495,000	\$606,500	\$1,101,500
8	46.80	12-1613C	Trillium Community Forest	Island County	\$500,000	\$1,990,420	\$2,490,420
9	45.10	12-1163D	Edmonds Fishing Pier Renovation	Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$1,000,000
10	39.30	12-1489D	Harvey Rendsland Park Development	Mason County	\$117,000	\$117,000	\$234,000
11	37.10	12-1508A	Eddon Boat Waterfront Park Expansion	Gig Harbor	\$293,927	\$367,328	\$661,255
12	36.70	12-1431C	Rick Tollefson Memorial Trail	Jefferson County Public Works	\$400,000	\$524,300	\$924,300

\$4,378,277 \$13,523,238 \$17,901,515

Project Number Types: A=Acquistion, C=Combination, D=Development



Land and Water Conservation Fund Evaluation Summary

2013-2015

Question	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
Project Name	Consistency with SCORP	Need	Project Design Development	Project Design Combination	Urgency and Viability Acquisition	Urgency and Viability Combination	Federal Grant Program Priorities	Readiness	Cost Efficiencies	Population Proximity	Applicant Compliance	Total
Point Defiance Missing Link	12.90	10.80	8.80				7.60	4.40	3.50	3.00		51.00
Little Mountain Expansion	13.20	11.70			7.60		8.00	4.30	3.90	1.50		50.20
Chehalis Pool Renovation	10.80	12.60	9.20				6.60	4.40	4.70	1.50		49.80
North Creek Forest Acquisition Phase 2	12.60	11.70			8.00		7.20	4.10	3.60	3.00	-1	49.20
The Peninsula at Point Defiance	11.70	10.20	8.00				7.60	4.30	3.60	3.00		48.40
Torguson Park Plaza and Loop Trail	10.50	12.00	7.80				7.40	3.20	3.10	3.00		47.00
Riverview Park Pedestrian Bridge and Habitat	9.30	11.70	8.60				6.60	4.00	3.70	3.00		46.90
Trillium Community Forest	12.00	9.90		3.20		3.80	7.60	4.20	4.60	1.50		46.80
Edmonds Fishing Renovation	10.50	12.60	7.20				6.80	2.90	3.10	3.00	-1	45.10
Harvey Rendsland Park Development	9.90	9.90	6.60				6.60	3.40	2.90	0.00		39.30



Land and Water Conservation Fund Evaluation Summary

2013-2015

Question	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
					Hraeney and	Urgency and	Federal Grant					
	Consistency with		Project Design	Project Design	Urgency and Viability	Viability	Program			Population	Applicant	
Project Name	SCORP	Need	Development	Combination	Acquisition	Combination	Priorities	Readiness	Cost Efficiencies	Proximity	Compliance	Total
Eddon Boat												
Waterfront Park	7.50	8.10			7.60		5.40	3.20	2.30	3.00		37.10
Expansion												
Rick Tollefson	10.20	9.00		3.00		2.60	6.60	2.70	2.60	0.00		36.70
Memorial Trail	10.20	5.00		3.00		2.00	0.00	2.70	2.00	0.00		30.70

Evaluators Score Questions 1-9; RCO Staff Scores